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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
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Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Daily current In-Patients over time
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week

0K

2K

4K

Epi_Week
2021.46

2021.47
2021.48

2021.49
2021.50

2021.51
2021.52

2022.01
2022.02

2022.03
2022.04

2022.05
2022.06

2022.07
2022.08

2022.09
2022.10

2022.11
2022.12

2022.13
2022.14

2022.15
2022.16

2022.17
2022.18

2022.19
2022.20

291
613

1974

3648
4071

3777
3547

2864

1986
1462 1354 1208 1087 902 745 617 566 466 487 505 468 575

1070
1317

1653 1696

687

Admissions to date by age group and sex

0-9
10-19

20-29
30-39

40-49
50-59

60-69
70-79

80+

Unknown
4290 8841 97745715

757010005

40

54922

5744

31813
28577

12180

42761
40312

17344

Female Male Unknown .

Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.

NICD Na�onal COVID-19 Hospital Surveillance19 May 2022

Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

 

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Gauteng
KwaZulu-Natal
Western Cape
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North West
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting
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to date

Currently
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in ICU
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Ventilated
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Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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